East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/543299

This is a request under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. I would be grateful if you could supply the following information in digital format:

		2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
1a	What percentage of eligible two year olds in the local authority accessed their statutory pre- school funded childcare?	*	17% - partial year only	72%	56%	50%
16	What percentage of eligible three year olds in the local authority accessed their statutory pre- school funded childcare?	71%	93%	97%	97%	97%
1c	What percentage of eligible four year olds in the local authority accessed their statutory pre- school funded childcare?	88%	94%	100%	106%	103%

*Under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that East Lothian Council has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not held.

East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/543299

Q2	Percentage of eligible children in the local authority accessing statutory pre-school funded childcare entitlement, broken down by SIMD quintile	2013/14	2014/15	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18
Quintile 1	Most Deprived Quintile	4.5	4.1	4.4	5.2	4.7
Quintile 2		25.8	26.4	27.6	27.9	28.0
Quintile 3		21.4	21.2	20.6	20.2	21.1
Quintile 4		26.4	26.9	26.5	27.3	27.6
Quintile 5	Least Deprived Quintile	21.3	21.2	20.2	18.9	18.5